
2009-2010 OFFICERS

HIGH PRIEST
James McHenry Stevenson
(703) 209-0921
jstevens@patriot.net

KING
Charles Ralph Sheasley
sheasleyc@earthlink.net

SCRIBE
David Benjamin Browning
browning704@comcast.net

TREASURER
Douglas Hamer Wood, PHP
douglas.h.wood@gmail.com

SECRETARY
Carl Raymond Gagliardi
1816 Hylton Ave.
Woodbridge, VA 22191-1816
(703) 494-9615
carl.gagliardi@dhs.gov

CAPTAIN of the HOST
Andrew Urkidi Hammer
andrew@hammerhouse.net

PRINCIPAL SOJOURNER
Kent Shepard Webber
kwebber10@gmail.com

ROYAL ARCH CAPTAIN
John Paul Olson
john.olson21@gmail.com

GRAND MASTER - 3rd VEIL
Kevin Matthew Homan
homan13@gmail.com

GRAND MASTER - 2nd VEIL
Joshua David Adler
jdadler@gmail.com

GRAND MASTER - 1st VEIL
Vance David Berry, Jr.
berrys.ric@gmail.com

CHAPLAIN
Thomas Gayle Little, PHP
thomas.little2010@gmail.com

TILER
Pablo Alejandro Rocha, PHP
hmale64@iwon.com

MUSICIAN
Franklin Jay Pepper, PDDGHP
fjpeppermd@aol.com

LIVING PAST HIGH PRIESTS
Robert D. McMarlin 1976-77
William T. Spencer 1980-81
Ervin S. Becker 1982-83

DDGHP 1990-91
Abner F. Teague 1983-84
Walter P. Benesch 1986-87

DDGHP 1994-95
Douglas M. Dwyer 1987-88
Kenneth L. Foran 1988-89

DDGHP 2002-03
GHP of D.C. 2001

Paul M. Bessel 1989-90
Mark F. Arbeen 1992-93
Claude H. Harris, Jr. 1993-94
G.C. Canard, Jr. 1994-95
Franklin J. Pepper 1996-97

DDGHP 1998-99
Robert F. Feldman, Jr. 1997-98
Victor R. Peren 1998-99
Mark W. Underwood 1999-00

DDGHP 2005-06
Frank R. Dunaway, Jr. 2000-01
John Shroeder, Jr. 2001-02
Douglas J. Snow 2002-03
Thomas G. Little 2004-05
James F. Hutson 2005-06
David C. Morris 2006-07
Keith R. Butler 2007-08
Douglas H. Wood 2008-09

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Mark W. Underwood 2009-10
Franklin J. Pepper 2010-11
John Shroeder, Jr. 2011-12

Most Excellent Grand High Priest
Charles Edwin Cave

District Deputy Grand High Priest
John W. Bullach, Jr., PDDGHP
jwbullach@aol.com

District Lecturer
George R. Bierman, PDDGHP
georgeb@earthlink.net

Webmaster
Jeffrey Holbrook
WebMaster@VaYorkRite.org

CHARTERED DECEMBER 6, 1842
http://www.vayorkrite.org/rac/rac14.htm

UPCOMING STATED CONVOCATION:
April 6, 2010 - 7:30PM

From the Sanctuary

Companions,

This month, we continue our degree cycle for our worthy candidates with the conferral
of the Most Excellent Master Degree. Our Stated Convocation will be held on April 6,
2010. We will gather at around 6:45pm with dinner to be followed by our Convocation at
7:30pm. We will also be receiving our new District Deputy Grand High Priest officially, Right
Excellent John W. Bullach, Jr., PDDGHP as a part of the evening’s business.

Also this month, “Virginia Night in DC” will be hosted by Columbia Chapter No. 1 of
the District of Columbia, on Monday, April 12, 2010. Dinner starts at 6:30 pm, followed by a
Tiled Convocation at 7:30 pm. We will convene at the Naval Lodge No. 4 building, located at
330 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE, Washington, D.C. 20003-1148. The venue is close to the
Eastern Market Metro Station (Orange Line).

I look forward to seeing you all next time in Chapter!

Remaining tentative dates for this Capitular Year:
April 6, 2010 DDGHP Official Visit & Most Excellent Master Degree
April 12, 2010 (Monday) VA Night in DC (Columbia Chapter at Naval Lodge)
May 4, 2010 Holy Royal Arch Degree
June 1, 2010 Alzheimer’s & Capital Hospice Philanthropies
June 9, 2010 (Wednesday) DC Night in VA + GHP OV (Arlington Chapter at Sharon Lodge)
July 6, 2010 Past High Priests’ Night
August 3, 2010 Move-Up/Scribe’s Night

September 7, 2010 Year-End Business, Elections & Installation

Fervently and Zealously,
James McHenry Stevenson, Excellent High Priest

Anno Inventionis 2539-2540, Anno Domini 2009-2010
“Building the Third Temple”

NOTIFICATION
As it is Mount Vernon’s turn to nominate a District Deputy Grand High Priest for

the next Capitular Year, we will do so at our next Stated Convocation.

IN MEMORIAM
EXCELLENT COMPANION RICHARD L. PARLER

PAST HIGH PRIEST, MOUNT VERNON ROYAL ARCH CHAPTER NO. 14 (1990 – 1991)
MARCH 1936 – FEBRUARY 2010

REST IN PEACE, BROTHER


